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Ceremonial Start       Saturday 1 October 2022

TC Location SS dist. Liaison 
dist.

Total    
dist.

Target 
time

1st car 
due

02:20
SP TC Servicepark Out - 19:00
CS Oudenaarde Ceromonial Start - Podium 3,68 3,68 00:20 19:20
PF Oudenaarde Overnight Parc In * 0,00 0,00 until 22:00

Leg 1 Totals 0,00 3,68 3,68

* Early arrival is permitted Sunrise 07:46 Sunset 19:22

v.1.2 25.09.2022

AAROVA Rally Oudenaarde 2022
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SECTIONS 1, 2 & 3 Sunday 2 October 2022

TC Location SS dist. Liaison 
dist.

Total    
dist.

Target 
time

1st car 
due

02:10
0A Parc Fermé OUT 00:03 08:00
0B Service Park OUT - 4,26 4,26 00:28 08:28
RZ Refuel 2,04
1 Distance to next Refuel (35,13) (65,56) (100,69)
1 Ketelhoek - 3,08 3,08 00:15 08:43

SS 1 De Bruwaan 1 8,85 - - - 08:46
2 Lede - 1,73 10,58 00:11 08:57

SS 2 Kruisem 1 10,07 - - - 09:00
3 Felemoin - 27,90 37,97 00:46 09:46

SS 3 Cordes 1 5,83 - - - 09:49
4 La Croisette - 8,27 14,10 00:22 10:11

SS 4 Pays des Collines 1 10,38 - - - 10:14
4A Regroup & Technical Zone Saint-Sauveur IN - 2,51 12,89 00:14 10:28
4B Regroup & Technical Zone Saint-Sauveur OUT 00:25 10:53
4C Service IN - 20,79 20,79 00:24 11:17

Service A - Oudenaarde Industriezone (35,13) (68,54) (103,67) 00:30
4D Service Park OUT 2,00 11:47
RZ Refuel 19,85
2 Distance to next Refuel (35,13) (64,28) (99,41)
5 Ketelhoek - 3,08 3,08 00:17 12:04

SS5 De Bruwaan 2 8,85 - - - 12:07
6 Lede - 1,73 10,58 00:11 12:18

SS6 Kruisem 2 10,07 - - - 12:21
7 Felemoin - 27,90 37,97 00:46 13:07

SS 7 Cordes 2 5,83 - - - 13:10
8 La Croisette - 8,27 14,10 00:22 13:32

SS 8 Pays des Collines 2 10,38 - - - 13:35
8A Regroup & Technical Zone Saint-Sauveur IN - 2,51 12,89 00:14 13:49
8B Regroup & Technical Zone Saint-Sauveur OUT 00:25 14:14
8C Service IN - 20,79 20,79 00:24 14:38

Service B - Oudenaarde Industriezone (35,13) (64,28) (99,41) 00:30
8D Service OUT 2,00 15:08
RZ Refuel 19,85
3 Distance to next Refuel (35,13) (69,42) (104,55)
9 Ketelhoek - 3,08 3,08 00:17 15:25

SS 9 De Bruwaan 3 8,85 - - - 15:28
10 Lede - 1,73 10,58 00:11 15:39

SS 10 Kruisem 3 10,07 - - - 15:42
11 Felemoin - 27,90 37,97 00:46 16:28

SS 11 Cordes 3 5,83 - - - 16:31
12 La Croisette - 8,27 14,10 00:22 16:53

SS 12 Pays des Collines 3 10,38 - - - 16:56
12A Regroup & Technical Zone Saint-Sauveur IN - 2,51 8,34 00:14 17:10
12B Regroup & Technical Zone Saint-Sauveur OUT 00:10 17:20
12C Parc Fermé IN -  De Bruwaan 34 * 24,99 24,99 00:30 17:50

* Early arrival is permitted Sunrise 07:48 Sunset 19:20

v.1.2 25.09.2022

SS Liaison Total %
Saturday 1 October 2022 0,00 3,68 3,68 0,00%
Sunday 2 October 2022 105,39 201,30 306,69 34,36%
Sections 1/2/3 - 12 Special Stages
Total - 12 Special Stages 105,39 204,98 310,37 33,96%

TOTALS OF THE RALLY

AAROVA Rally Oudenaarde 2022
Section 1

Section 2
Section 3

Section 4


